RESOLUTION NUMBER: 6338-2021

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR COMISSION ADDITIONAL WORK WILL BE CONDUCTED IN MAY AND JUNE 2021

WHEREAS, CoMission was chosen as the Community Vitality/Economic Vitality Consultant to help Sebastopol revitalize our downtown, encourage local businesses to support other businesses and non-profits, improve community livability, retain our Small-Town Character, and be a liaison from the City to the community; and

WHEREAS, at the City Council Study Session of March 10, 2021 the Council reviewed the report of accomplishments by CoMission, as well discussed their need for additional funding to keep the work going through the rest of this fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council directed them to bring back an Agenda item with their funding request for May and June of this fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, since approval of CoMission's contract, their focus and priorities both included many of these items and were changed to address the new challenges and face the resiliency demands of the community not only as they were prior to COVID-19, but especially in the wake of the pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the new addition in this scope of work includes facilitation and follow up actions from the planned Summit to be held in May to showcase local community groups and individual who needs funds, goods and volunteer time to help them in their efforts to better the Sebastopol community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Sebastopol does hereby approve a budget amendment for \$20,000 in account 124-11-01-4210.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly passed, approved, and adopted at a meeting by the City Council on the 6th day of April 2021, by the following vote:

VOTE:

Ayes:Councilmembers Rich, Slayter, Vice Mayor Gurney and Mayor GlassNoes:NoneAbsent:Councilmember HintonAbstain:None

Mayor Una Glass

Mary Gourley, Assistant City Manager/City Clerk, MMC

Chile

APPROVED AS TO FORM: _____

Larry McLaughlin, City Attorney